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Methodology & Resources

O We used the 13t FIS points list of 2014/2015 to acquire data for each event, focusing on ages 16-22 for current
world cup top 30 as well as current juniors within this age range

O Our focus was on world rank as it is a more consistent unit of measurement than age rank and FIS points

O Because FIS no longer allows points to be scored at 15 years old, we began our analysis at 16 to maintain
consistency throughout generations

O When aggregating world rank data, we often highlighted the 25t percentile (75% of the top 30 fall within) as a
benchmark for where an athlete’s world rank should be at each age to remain within the world cup pipeline.

O We used an expanded version of the USSA age table to ensure consistency of ages in each season, regardless of
past age class systems. For example, looking at the table below we can verify that an athlete born in 1989 would
have been age 16 (first year FIS for purposes of our study) in season ending 2006.

Category | Age in Season Ending | 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 201§
Seniors 21+ 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996
u21 20 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
19 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998

18 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

u19 17 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000}
16 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001}

Uie 15 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
14 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003]

U4 13 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
12 1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

u12 11 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006
10 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

U10 9 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
8 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

us 7 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

N ——
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Analysis & Results

Women’s SL
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Women’s Slalom — Top 30 World Cup Junior Years
Age 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Jr Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 SHIFFRIN Mikaela 43 17 1 1 1 n/a n/a n/a
2 HANSDOTTER Frida 505 255 66 75 39 46 47 19
3 MAZETina 194 106 39 81 193 90 79 9
4 STRACHOVA Sarka 211 48 21 11 7 10 2 5
5 ZETTEL Kathrin 176 96 31 17 4 8 9 6
6  VELEZ ZUZULOVA Ver... 166 48 23 31 16 11 28 6
7 PIETILAE-HOLMNER M... 130 105 41 30 18 15 12 7
8  HOLDENER Wendy 657 156 39 43 8 13 8 n/a
9 HOSP Nicole 276 225 84 49 7 7 9 5
10 LOESETH Nina 99 34 18 10 75 84 65 61
11 GAGNON Marie-Michele 670 368 194 119 43 40 23 10
12 THALMANN Carmen 1,046 368 212 151 47 54 42 24
13 MIELZYNSKI Erin 411 368 111 56 56 32 15 11
14 NOENS Nastasia 660 368 132 78 54 49 19 8
15  COSTAZZA Chiara 96 111 120 75 77 43 11 16
16  KIRCHGASSER Michaela 310 32 31 26 33 12 13 13
17 SCHILD Bernadette 258 119 56 63 43 20 28 10
18 DUERR Lena 511 109 74 83 75 12 21 80
19 GISIN Michelle 882 436 148 179 49 31 19 n/a
20 MOUGEL Laurie 923 372 150 146 87 70 73 52
21 SWENN-LARSSON Anna 341 268 182 59 58 21 19 9
22 STIEGLER Resi 304 105 51 22 12 15 14 18
23 SAEFVENBERG Charlotta 91 68 126 34 22 23 nfa nfa
24 WIKSTROEM Emelie 259 86 48 51 19 31 17 24
25  MOELGG Manuela 742 145 131 69 29 46 21 27
26  CURTONI Irene 435 272 222 244 244 108 94 43
27 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline 446 396 127 149 167 65 50 27
28 DAUM Alexandra 442 448 169 178 106 103 91 59
29 WIESLER Maren 1,365 299 274 163 127 55 29 n/a
30 HECTOR Sara 690 312 80 123 128 119 132 30

.
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% OF WORLD CUP TOP 30 IN WORLD RANK RANGES - WOMEN SL

100% T
90% T
30%
80% T
70% B
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

WR 300+ 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
= WR 200-300 17% 10% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%
= WR 100-200 27% 37% 27% 17% 10% 4% 0%
= WR 0-100 27% 53% 70% 80% 90% 96% 100%

AGE

B WRO0-100 ™ WR100-200 = WR 200-300 WR 300+
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Current World Cup Top 30 - First World Cup Start, Points, Podium
1st World Cup Years from 1st Start to
Rank Name Start Points Podium Points Podium

1 SHIFFRIN Mikaela 16 17 17 1 0
2 HANSDOTTER Frida 19 21 23 2 2
3 MAZE Tina 16 18 19 2 1
4 STRACHOVA Sarka 18 18 22 0 4
5 ZETTEL Kathrin 18 18 19 0 2
6 VELEZ ZUZULOVA Ver... 16 16 20 0 3
7 PIETILAE-HOLMNER M... 16 18 22 1 5
8 HOLDENER Wendy 17 18 20 0 2
9 HOSP Nicole 17 18 19 1 1
10 LOESETH Nina 17 17 26 0 9
11 GAGNON Marie-Michele 20 20 23 0 3
12 THALMANN Carmen 19 22 n/a 3 n/a
13 MIELZYNSKI Erin 20 20 22 0 2
14 NOENS Nastasia 18 18 22 0 4
15 COSTAZZA Chiara 19 21 24 2 3
16 KIRCHGASSER Michaela 17 17 22 0 5
17 SCHILD Bernadette 18 19 23 1 4
18 DUERR Lena 17 18 22 2 3
19 GISIN Michelle 19 19 n/a 0 n/a
20 MOUGEL Laurie 22 24 n/a 2 n/a
21 SWENN-LARSSON Anna 20 20 23 0 3
22 STIEGLER Resi 17 17 26 0 9
23 SAEFVENBERG Charlotta 18 19 n/a 1 n/a
24 WIKSTROEM Emelie 16 18 n/a 2 n/a
25 MOELGG Manuela 17 19 24 2 5
26 CURTONI Irene 22 22 27 0 4
27 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline 18 20 n/a 2 n/a
28 DAUM Alexandra 22 23 n/a 0 n/a
29 WIESLER Maren 21 21 n/a 0 n/a
30 HECTOR Sara 17 17 22 0 5

Average 18 19 22 Average 1 4

Oldest 22 24 27 Longest 3 9

Youngest 16 16 17 Shortest 0 0

mmmR——
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O BRIEN Nina, 223

LIENSBERGER Katharina, 207

World Rank

144

DANIOTH Aline, 132
GALLHUBER Katharina, 120 122\

NULLMEYER Ali, 110 -1
POPOVIC Leona, 99
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i 77 HAUGEN Kristine G;j..., 54

HILZINGER Jessica, 68 | WILLIBALD Elisabeth, 69 AGER Christina,G\ ristine Gj...,

55 EKLUND Nathalie, 36

49
TRUPPE Katharina, 39 ST-GERMAIN Laurence, 45 NTOR Sara, 30
30

VLHOVA Petra, 31 SCHMOTZ Marlene, 41
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SAEFVENBERG Charlotta, 23 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline, 27
WIKSTROEM Emelie, 24

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Age




25TH % AND MAX —TOP JUNIORS USA WOMEN SL
25t %
MAX

HUST Rosie, 840

KLOMHAUS Storm, 725

HUNSAKER Hannah, 672
CHENOWETH Kelsey, 639

WARDLE Galena, 526

WRIGHT Isabella, 478
MCGREW Megan, 449

World Rank

LEBBY Stephanie, 414

REINHART Jessica, 368 ANDERSON Nicole, 371

354
MERRYWEATHER Alice, 338

MANGAN Patricia, 282 LATHROP Brittany, 291

BRIEN Nina, 223

144\ HASKELL Mardene, 138
122

LAPANIJA Lila, 95

7 \
55

—
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COTTRILL Sarah, 484

SACKBAUER Mary, 435

MCLEAN Shane, 277
WILES Jacqueline, 263

KISTLER Lizzie, 151

MOLTZAN Paula, 31

20

17 18 19
Age

16

49 —_—
30

21 22
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Analysis & Results

Women’s GS
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Women’s GS — Top 30 World Cup Junior Years
Age 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Jr Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 FENNINGER Anna 80 31 31 32 86 96 125 4
2 BREM Eva-Maria 270 97 54 31 17 28 9 102
3 SHIFFRIN Mikaela 106 63 13 5 3 2 n/a n/a
4 HECTOR Sara 447 218 57 32 31 50 29 4
5 MAZE Tina 106 42 23 10 12 10 4 8
6 ZETTEL Kathrin 237 154 55 19 6 7 2
7 REBENSBURG Viktoria 526 127 19 16 15 4 1 1
8 FANCHINI Nadia 218 204 77 27 15 31 47 126
9 BRIGNONE Federica 290 171 87 40 13 4 6 31
10 WEIRATHER Tina 147 41 24 54 59 61 51 30
11 LINDELL-VIKARBY lJe... 453 325 90 32 35 51 50 27
12 PIETILAE-HOLMNER M... 210 325 54 44 19 8 12 8
13 HANSDOTTER Frida 631 325 348 206 206 266 188 124
14 WORLEY Tessa 200 325 72 14 10 14 2 3
15 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild 1,308 457 151 116 56 58 30 15
16 KIRCHGASSER Michaela 140 103 46 56 25 11 3 18
17 CURTONI Irene 740 231 270 582 455 137 147 147
18 LOESETH Nina 278 135 63 113 144 124 119 169
19 PREFONTAINE Marie-... 626 188 101 72 77 n/a n/a n/a
20 MOELGG Manuela 481 256 119 51 28 24 26 20
21 GISIN Dominique n/a n/a n/a n/a 161 214 189 259
22 BASSINO Marta 415 180 32 22 23 n/a  nf/a n/a
23 DREV Ana 463 156 153 98 36 21 30 19
24 GUT Lara 214 46 12 34 29 17 6 4
25 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline 597 276 83 64 70 36 30 25
26 GOERGL Elisabeth 853 1,276 157 76 81 40 30 4
27 VONN Lindsey 251 207 190 60 74 72 160 76
28 MARMOTTAN Anemone 614 333 422 112 91 91 24 10
29 BARIOZ Taina 832 378 94 79 70 13 12 17
30 MARSAGLIA Francesca 406 246 220 78 85 71 89 184

mmm——— T




World Rank

TOP 30 WORLD CUP - WOMEN'S GS - WORLD RANKS AS JUNIORSA‘\\
LEEVER PARTNERS

582
422
266\ /259
189
31 —_
12
5 3 2 1 1
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Age

= =—Max == =Min 25th%




A‘\\

LEEVER PARTNERS
% OF WORLD CUP TOP 30 IN WORLD RANK RANGES - WOMEN GS

100% R - 3% 3%
90% |
80% P
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
o 18 19 20 21 22

WR 300+ 24% 7% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%
= WR 200-300 24% 7% 3% 3% 7% 0% 4%
= WR 100-200 28% 21% 10% 7% 7% 19% 20%
= WR 0-100 21% 66% 83% 90% 86% 81% 84%

AGE

B WRO0-100 ™ WR100-200 = WR 200-300 WR 300+
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Current World Cup Top 30 - First World Cup Start, Points, Podium
1st World Cup Years from 1st Start to
Rank Name Start Points Podium Points Podium

1 FENNINGER Anna 17 18 20 0 2
2 BREM Eva-Maria 17 18 25 1 7
3 SHIFFRIN Mikaela 16 17 17 1 0
4 HECTOR Sara 17 17 22 0 5
5 MAZE Tina 16 18 19 2 1
6 ZETTEL Kathrin 18 18 19 0 2
7 REBENSBURG Viktoria 16 18 22 1 5
8 FANCHINI Nadia 17 18 20 0 3
9 BRIGNONE Federica 17 19 19 2 0
10 WEIRATHER Tina 16 18 23 1 5
11  LINDELL-VIKARBY Je... 19 19 24 0 5
12 PIETILAE-HOLMNER M... 16 18 22 1 5
13 HANSDOTTER Frida 19 21 23 2 2
14 WORLEY Tessa 16 16 19 0 3

15 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild 19 20 n/a 0 n/a
16 KIRCHGASSER Michaela 17 17 22 0 5
17 CURTONI Irene 22 22 27 0 4
18 LOESETH Nina 17 17 26 0 9

19 PREFONTAINE Marie-... 18 21 n/a 3 n/a
20 MOELGG Manuela 17 19 24 2 5
21  GISIN Dominigue 21 22 22 1 0

22 BASSINO Marta 18 18 n/a 0 n/a

23 DREV Ana 22 29 n/a 7 n/a
24 GUT Lara 17 17 17 0 0

25 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline 18 20 n/a 2 n/a
26  GOERGL Elisabeth 19 22 22 3 0
27 VONN Lindsey 16 17 19 1 2
28 MARMOTTAN Anemone 20 22 26 1 4
29 BARIOZ Taina 18 20 22 2 2

30 MARSAGLIA Francesca 18 21 n/a 3 n/a
Average 18 19 22 Average 1 3
Oldest 22 29 27 Longest 7 9
0 0

Youngest 16 16 17 Shortest
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GRENIER Valerie, 48 BRUNNER Stephanie, 56 AGNELLI Nicole, 37
BLOMAQUVIST Lisa, 55 STAALNACKE Ylva, 31
. PICHLER Karoline, 39 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline, 25
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25t %
MAX

BAILEY Lucia, 1064
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Appendix A: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women SL 1-5

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat Yos DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK H SG Rk s
1 SHIFFRIN Mikaela USA 95 133.02 634 > 0 1 2.54 3 28.52 164
1 15 1 12th FIS points list 2010/2011 7.58 43 15.42 106 29.13 127
1 16 2 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 5.12 17 9.89 63 29.13 162 *
1 17 3 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 88.68 371 + 0 1 5.14 13 43.7 279 >
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 88.68 401 + 0 1 3.21 5 59.04 442 +
1 19 5 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 133.02 634 > 0 1 2.54 3 28.52 164
1 20 6 4th FIS points list 2015/2016 199.53 674 > 0 1 1.64 2 28.52 125 *
21 7 n/a
22 8 n/a
2 HANSDOTTER Frida SWE 85 458.4 1189 > 1.06 2 5.12 13 289.08 2081 >
23 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 61.64 505
13 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 39.12 255 61.12 631
4 17 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 14.51 66 33.45 241 119.87 924 *
7 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 99.4 490 15.31 75 3537 348 54.18 347
4 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 80.22 323 8.63 39 24.65 206 56.2 341 *
5 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 116.38 626 < 10.87 46 28.72 266 75.61 591 <
5 21 7 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 64.24 263 7.26 47 21.68 188 5791 405
4 22 8 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 59.18 221 5.52 19 16.87 124 82.31 882 *
3 MAZE Tina SLO 83 1.08 3 2.5 3 3.32 5 1.51 3
1 15 1 6th List 1998/99 56.28 159 39.75 194 26.38 106 36.54 105
) 16 2 6thFIS points list 1999/2000 (official) ~ 58.26 133 29.24 106 18.12 42 32.44 71
2 17 3 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 7336 262 < 14.08 39 9.52 23 26.33 99
5 18 4 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 105.18 362 < 20.74 81 4.06 10 29.28 89
20 19 5 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 36.89 132 31.05 193 4.14 12 27.43 119
8 20 6 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 22.28 86 17.48 90 4.1 10 19.91 95
7 21 7 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 21.36 53 15.17 79 2.17 4 2.98 7
8 22 8 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 14.42 64 16.61 96 3.05 8 5.04 14
4 STRACHOVA Sarka CZE 85 41.65 135 G 2.78 4 15.91 153 i 31.03 180 3
1 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 3788 211 36.45 224 58.08 286
2 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 51.53 161 13.43 48 24.18 140 37.39 132
1 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 37.91 137 5.62 21 13.98 54 21.33 85
1 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 41.8 152 4.42 11 14.28 69 27.18 132
1 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 49.12 165 * 43 7 6 31 4929 266 <
1 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 34.25 128 4.52 10 8 39 16.88 80
1 21 7 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 42.09 139 2.54 2 5.31 18 14.06 48
1 22 8 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 37.29 122 2.54 5 5.58 21 5.99 29
5 ZETTEL Kathrin AUT 86 36.2 116 > 3.07 5 3.77 6 16.49 81 >
2 15 1 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 31.72 176 34.78 237 68.13 334
3 16 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 19.25 96 25.91 154 35.93 165
1 17 3 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 41.9 153 6 31 12.38 55 22.52 107
2 18 4 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 24.36 67 5.02 17 5.48 19 20.52 79
1 19 5 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 17.4 75 3.13 4 2.86 6 5.99 30
2 20 6 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 51.73 170 * 4.07 8 3.87 7 8.76 41
1 21 7 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 4594 165 4.59 9 3.62 6 5.58 23
1 . 15.78 62 3.85 6 0.31 2 5.61 23
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Appendix A: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women SL 6-10

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat Yos DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK H SG Rk s
6 VELEZ ZUZULOVA Ver... SVK 84 379.37 1135 # 3.46 6 10.86 79 # 229.72 1924 #
7 15 1 6th FIS points list 1999/2000 (official) 36.86 166 57.41 409
1 16 2 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 16.11 48 34.07 187
1 17 3 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 5.61 23 25.6 152
2 18 4 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 6 31 + 24.64 144 +
2 19 5 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 4.86 16 4095 456
2 20 6 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 132.58 667 * 4.63 11 29.15 264 55.09 335
6 21 7 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 48.03 180 5.97 28 27.36 250 49.79 307
2 22 8 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 59.13 224 3.6 6 11.53 68 40.79 226
7 PIETILAE-HOLMNER M...  SWE 86 151.73 725 > 3.72 7 5.07 12 112.77 1070
1 15 1 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 27.25 130 32.29 210 149.33 1085 *
4 16 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 21.18 105 16.58 73 126.98 981 *
3 17 3 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 9.91 41 12.22 54 39.61 229
3 18 4 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 5.99 30 8.61 44 51.09 284 *
3 19 5 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 62.16 253 5.17 18 4.92 19 62.7 404 %
3 20 6 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 7762 353 < 5.09 15 3.94 8 84.78 834 *
3 21 7 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 77.74 390 5.12 12 4.72 12 50.57 343
2 22 8 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 106.53 627 * 4.09 7 3.45 8 31.59 167
8 HOLDENER Wendy sul 93 28.29 90 & 4.16 8 6.69 43 16.45 80 S
14 15 1 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 46.47 169 45.45 657 3891 544 53.94 399
2 16 2 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 29.12 92 19.96 156 22.7 198 27.33 124
1 17 3 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 13.77 51 7.09 39 12.55 75 17.85 68
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 17.34 58 * 7.86 43 * 12.55 93 * 17.85 85 *
1 19 5 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 31.15 94 * 3.59 8 9.39 64 22.02 102 *
1 20 6 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 28.29 92 4.76 13 8.83 58 16.45 75
1 21 7 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 28.29 90 * 4.16 8 6.69 43 16.45 80 *
n/a 22 8 n/a
9 HOSP Nicole AUT 83 437 12 43 9 22.29 270 > 3.81 6
2 15 1 6th List 1998/99 100.25 392 47.54 276 68.27 687 9594 655
11 16 2 5th List 1999/2000 77.4 216 42.15 225 49.16 383 65.28 329
3 17 3 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 38.7 112 23.5 84 26.62 115 49.33 230
3 18 4 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 30.33 91 13.48 49 8.12 34 39.69 144
1 19 5 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 18.64 64 4.19 7 3.08 6 23.98 97
1 20 6 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 19.82 72 + 3.9 7 # 3.83 6 # 21.17 102 +
1 21 7 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 27.44 80 4.44 9 3.19 6 28.58 126
1 22 8 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 5.71 25 3.23 5 1.19 3 4.94 10
10 LOESETH Nina NOR 89 999 1314 > 43 9 5.34 18 108.35 1018 >
1 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 97.64 455 18.35 99 30.52 278 94.65 805
1 16 2 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 106.73 562 7.58 34 18.1 135 73.47 560
1 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 151.26 1059 5.4 18 11.24 63 56.21 376
1 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 150.46 1159 < 4.72 10 15.22 113 78.86 812 *
11 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 200.46 1386 < 13.05 75 19.75 144 59.21 455
11 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 359.5 1687 > 12.97 84 16.32 124 53.97 345
8 21 7 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 1130.15 1791 % 11.08 65 16.66 119 # 61.51 443
7 22 8 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 415.22 1658 # 10.38 61 17.95 169 # 59.43 490 #
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Appendix A: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women SL 11-15

AgeRank WR Competitor Nat Yos DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK H SG Rk s
11  GAGNON Marie-Michele ~ CAN 89 4162 134 + 4.6 11 7.85 50 & 14.79 68 o
38 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 96.35 446 56.71 670 4355 534 88.58 730
30 16 2 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 57.45 226 37.75 368 26.62 235 55.7 345
14 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 40.7 130 2129 194 2524 236 23.86 89
13 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 31.64 108 # 16.92 119 # 24.02 214 # 21.54 81 #
4 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 4191 149 % 8.11 43 8.04 44 14.87 67
5 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 65.72 255 > 7.64 40 6.07 32 13.43 53
2 21 7 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 4202 136 5.75 23 5.36 18 20.41 82
1 22 8 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 4559 154 * 4.39 10 5.8 26 2041 101 *
12 THALMANN Carmen AUT 89 355.91 1109 > 4.68 12 6.5 39 < 178.92 1664 >
97 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 116.25 579 72.45 1046 45.5 568 114.82 1085
29 16 2 6th FIS points list 2005/2006 118.19 701 3723 373 36.28 430 65.7 507
16 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 9454 522 2278 212 2067 175 37 192
16 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 60.16 225 19.17 151 19.34 154 3456 186
5 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 51.27 190 9.07 47 9.35 57 33.44 178
6 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 69.96 279 > 9.97 54 13.98 95 3528 180
5 21 7 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 82.45 376 7.32 42 14.53 89 4071 210
2 22 8 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 105.45 541 > 5.82 24 16.05 142 * 53.01 395 >
13 MIELZYNSKI Erin CAN 90 59.77 200 < 4.76 13 11.87 87 < 19.13 100 9
108 15 1 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 170.55 988 * 68.71 1036 55.47 824 12489 1253
31 16 2 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 77.74 357 3639 411 3352 384 5529 364
2 17 3 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 72.66 334 12.78 77 26.85 259 51.02 350
7 18 4 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 84.4 434 < 1631 111 2771 270 91.29 1106
4 19 5 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 151.09 966 > 10.04 56 27.42 281 56.22 366
3 20 6 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 7452 328 * 6 32 2251 221 5524 372
1 21 7 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 76.81 334 5.03 15 18.2 174 55.24 432 *
2 22 8 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 115.22 539 > 4.72 11 1559 136 4349 277
14 NOENS Nastasia FRA 88 92.63 387 > 4.76 13 28.1 387 @ 51.4 354 o
29 15 1 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 60.41 243 55.48 660 6139 842 62.28 464
36 16 2 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 62.34 212 4509 469 39.8 446 48.7 257
6 17 3 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 4621 173 18.85 132 37.46 419 4795 294
2 18 4 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 68.28 290 13.19 78 26.15 250 52.69 328
2 19 5 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 7156 323 11.11 54 25.67 238 54.84 408
3 20 6 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 60.4 236 9.11 49 2899 294 9457 1142 *
1 21 7 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 64.31 248 # 5.58 19 36.41 448 # 99.16 1059 #
1 22 8 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 105.89 549 > 3.92 8 19.12 150 163.63 1871 >
15 COSTAZZA Chiara ITA 84 329.81 1079 > 5.09 15 2712 365 © 385.89 2216 >
5 15 1 6th FIS points list 1999/2000 (official) 28.31 96 60.76 454 116.43 784
7 16 2 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 1204 486 2698 111 49.7 412 57.63 280
7 17 3 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 10439 353 * 2594 120 29.82 187 55.51 242
6 18 4 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 69.02 283 16.07 75 36.06 283 39.84 185
10 19 5 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 62.93 262 + 15.78 77 + 31.08 274 + 3322 181 +
9 20 6 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 90.12 391 * 9.15 43 16.26 101 79.66 608 *
3 21 7 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 1004 500 * 4.54 11 17.87 133 7435 575
3 22 8 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 72.44 317 * 5.24 16 17.6 138 75.11 674
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Appendix A: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women SL 16-20

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK s SG Rk s
16 KIRCHGASSER Michaela AUT 85 48.67 155 + 5.15 16 5.27 16 25.84 153 +
5 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 68.27 235 47.29 310 29.44 140 43.72 187
1 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 19.88 67 6 32 21.15 103 34.69 112
2 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 27.12 98 6 31 11.96 46 25.62 114
3 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 32.16 110 + 5.7 26 # 12.42 56 + 24.7 120 +
3 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 23.98 64 7.36 33 5.83 25 22.09 92
2 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 28.46 110 4.56 12 4.13 11 33.66 163 %
2 21 7 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 28.32 84 5.02 13 1.99 3 28.19 109
2 22 8 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 11.22 54 5.32 13 5.37 18 45.65 305
17 SCHILD Bernadette AUT 90 565.05 1241 > 5.18 17 17.95 191 305.85 2112 >
2 15 1 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 73.23 314 28.7 258 27 240 39.89 210
2 16 2 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 58.68 223 16.01 119 22.05 190 49.8 301
1 17 3 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 47.22 170 11.2 56 11.24 74 44.67 289
2 18 4 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 79.71 380 * 10.8 63 8.87 52 53.2 389 <
3 19 5 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 106.3 559 > 8.42 43 7.37 46 60.35 411 >
2 20 6 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 240.87 1372 % 5.68 20 13.84 82 81.07 747 %
3 21 7 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 167.42 1047 > 5.93 28 7.06 41 90.62 1008 >
1 22 8 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 251.13 1186 > 4.09 10 7.06 38 * 13593 1473
18 DUERR Lena GER 91 89.73 373 > 5.24 18 9 59 18.78 97 *
13 15 1 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 100.8 585 * 41.72 511 51.29 799 51.67 317
2 16 2 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 64.68 263 16.3 109 27.17 264 34.25 179
3 17 3 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 35.53 117 12.89 74 15.6 101 20.99 96
4 18 4 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 43.59 149 p 12.84 83 6.49 38 23.99 104
5 19 5 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 60.46 234 > 12.13 75 5.8 25 35.36 163 >
1 20 6 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 32.85 108 4.82 12 5.67 23 14.99 71
2 21 7 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 32.85 104 * 5.4 21 10.47 74 * 14.99 68 *
11 22 8 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 59.82 216 * 12.69 80 17.47 189 * 18.78 95
19 GISIN Michelle SuUl 93 47.87 151 5.27 19 14.78 134 16.05 78 *
38 15 1 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 69.03 297 54.21 882 34.8 418 41.33 243
24 16 2 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 47.17 169 35.69 436 30.08 329 47.15 285
6 17 3 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 46.11 153 18.5 148 27.31 302 42.51 229
13 18 4 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 49.68 170 * 19.27 179 * 27.31 347 * 18.25 90
2 19 5 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 74.52 283 > 8.72 49 34.05 523 * 18.25 84 *
2 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 12.57 54 % 40.09 421 % 24.62 214 31.23 148
2 21 7 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 47.87 151 5.27 19 14.78 134 16.05 78 *
n/a 22 8 n/a
20 MOUGEL Laurie FRA 88 603.26 1258 # 5.32 20 17.56 183 # 97.97 910 #
74 15 1 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 143.87 751 * 68 923 52.38 651 64.2 486
28 16 2 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 93.19 419 39.62 372 39.02 436 57.57 353
9 17 3 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 77.34 339 * 20.52 150 31.83 321 47.75 292
9 18 4 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 61.23 241 # 18.47 146 # 25.04 231 + 44.59 257 #
6 19 5 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 73.62 341 < 13.51 87 24.59 228 57.81 450
4 20 6 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 86.46 439 < 12.37 70 19.83 145 42.79 256
8 21 7 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 154.76 994 > 11.71 73 p 17.53 137 56.08 360 >
4 22 8 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 486.1 1668 % 8.64 52 24.37 254 65.91 513
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Appendix A: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women SL 21-25

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk S SL Rk s GS RK S SG Rk s
21 SWENN-LARSSON Anna SWE 91 940.41 1308 > 5.35 21 9.4 64 * 148.47 1419
6 15 1 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 - 32.31 341 54.87 900 ---
8 16 2 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 14449 1089 27.34 268 35.21 419 104.58 1281
13 17 3 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 159.51 1121 * 21.87 182 26.58 253 85.67 1007
2 18 4 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 176.92 1170 > 10.46 59 23.39 214 86.48 840
2 19 5 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 333.13 1554 > 9.64 58 14 85 61.65 445
2 20 6 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 278.64 1511 > 5.37 21 13.16 104 61.65 515 *
1 21 7 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 417.96 1409 > 5.3 19 13.16 105 * 65.99 542 *
1 22 8 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 626.94 1337 > 4.47 9 9.4 62 98.98 927 >
22 STIEGLER Resi USA 85 172.67 794 > 5.71 22 9.46 66 * 176.58 1645 >
4 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 - 47.02 304 53.13 470 85.5 539
3 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 --- 24.07 105 33.37 220 50.65 213
3 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 25.09 87 11.44 51 12.54 48 30.09 135
2 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 34.99 124 5.41 22 21.71 156 29.51 149
2 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 46.51 152 4.84 12 10.89 57 73.74 544
3 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 22.69 92 4.83 15 249 220 16.39 76
3 21 7 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 29.89 88 5.05 14 9.97 56 30.22 129
3 22 8 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 24.67 77 # 5.42 18 5.84 26 28.53 130 #
23 SAEFVENBERG Charlotta ~ SWE 94 482.16 1207 > 5.75 23 24.11 298 62.77 486 *
1 15 1 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 95.21 475 13.55 91 32.58 373 101.11 1097
1 16 2 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 107.91 573 * 11.38 68 26.38 286 78.48 698
4 17 3 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 142.86 857 > 15.65 126 * 23.37 263 45.18 295
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 214.29 1068 > 6.46 34 15.9 145 45.18 291 *
1 19 5 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 321.44 1151 > 5.98 28 15.9 150 * 62.44 481 *
1 20 6 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 482.16 1207 > 5.75 23 24.11 298 62.77 486 *
n/a 21 7 n/a
n/a 22 8 n/a
24 WIKSTROEM Emelie SWE 92 122.43 571 > 5.82 24 15.97 155 63.45 494 >
1 15 1 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 98.56 611 26.69 259 30.26 316 80.57 852
1 16 2 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 55.89 214 13.9 86 17.27 118 44.48 275
1 17 3 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 38.64 125 9.2 48 14.91 109 35.86 187
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 39.75 128 8.58 51 15.27 100 39.4 197
1 19 5 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 60.17 220 * 5.15 19 20.91 228 * 46.32 310 *
2 20 6 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 81.62 327 6 31 * 17.13 168 423 263
1 21 7 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 81.62 353 * 5.19 17 17.13 173 * 42.3 266 *
1 22 8 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 122.43 571 > 5.82 24 15.97 155 63.45 494
25 MOELGG Manuela ITA 83 426.74 1173 > 5.84 25 5.4 20 583.92 2327 >
49 15 1 6th List 1998/99 134.7 568 81.46 742 55.73 481 100.16 690
5 16 2 6th FIS points list 1999/2000 (official)  146.76 560 * 34.83 145 46.74 256 59.77 216
8 17 3 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 69.41 242 29.36 131 27.28 119 40.52 160
4 18 4 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 47.14 138 17.88 69 12.23 51 38.83 140
2 19 5 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 87.31 363 * 5.98 29 5.97 28 20.75 79
4 20 6 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 49.06 183 11.73 46 5.67 24 30.02 152
2 21 7 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 39.87 133 5.12 21 5.85 26 26.87 113
2 22 8 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 58.28 230 < 5.92 27 5.15 20 30.94 146
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Appendix A: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women SL 26-30

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat YoB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK s SG Rk s
26 CURTONI Irene ITA 85 629.2 1268 # 5.9 26 5.3 17 556.58 2314 #
15 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 124.25 504 57.16 435 69.33 740 97.08 658
16 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 87.43 288 40.27 272 34.38 231 64.32 310
25 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 70.62 291 33.03 222 35.19 270 53.61 296
36 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 104.35 515 < 32.64 244 48.47 582 54.12 344
29 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 69.88 259 30.16 244 40.23 455 51.3 287
14 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 101.49 511 < 17.25 108 18.2 137 47.5 288
13 21 7 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 65.87 268 14.08 94 18.39 147 36.59 186
7 22 8 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 75.59 368 < 8.41 43 18.56 147 76.7 760 *
27 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline FRA 92 98.09 425 > 5.92 27 5.73 25 25.35 148 &
13 15 1 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 - 37.82 446 # 42.69 597 # 59.39 472 #
28 16 2 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 55.51 209 35.49 396 27.8 276 44.13 272
2 17 3 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 37.64 121 16.87 127 13.09 83 29.93 139
8 18 4 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 31.47 107 18.56 149 11.74 64 31.88 140
14 19 5 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 35.04 116 * 18.39 167 10.66 70 17.01 78
3 20 6 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 79.75 314 + 10.87 65 6.41 36 15.15 70
3 21 7 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 65.39 255 9.35 50 5.99 30 15.15 66 *
2 22 8 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 98.09 425 > 5.92 27 5.73 25 25.35 148 *
28 DAUM Alexandra AUT 86 880.94 1301 > 5.95 28 161.33 2977 > 333.78 2152 >
18 15 1 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 126.25 447 52.67 442 56.43 541 80.95 437
51 16 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 153.04 665 + 49.66 448 + 56.32 610 + 70.46 450 +
14 17 3 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 76.8 339 27.38 169 32.49 299 31.19 162
23 18 4 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 81.16 332 + 25.31 178 + 19.18 134 # 35.19 171 +
7 19 5 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 118.32 634 < 17.12 106 13.48 84 51.35 318
14 20 6 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 117.35 734 < 14.87 103 14.89 98 52.65 327
12 21 7 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 119.49 831 < 13.79 91 14.21 103 41.64 254
8 22 8 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 131.3 931 < 9.93 59 30.7 321 50.4 353 <
29 WIESLER Maren GER 93 114.32 520 > 5.97 29 16.73 164 o 185.45 1703
108 15 1 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 - 70.23 1365 72.42 1510 111.08 1491
11 16 2 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 140.93 870 * 29.23 299 37.44 482 65.87 514
23 17 3 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 90.05 431 26.62 274 41.16 611 54.95 368
8 18 4 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 93.62 451 * 18.11 163 22.37 252 54.95 425 *
9 19 5 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 140.43 674 > 16.32 127 18.07 195 82.42 755 >
3 20 6 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 76.21 310 + 9.95 55 16.73 158 123.63 1233 >
3 21 7 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 114.32 520 > 5.97 29 16.73 164 * 185.45 1703 >
n/a 22 8 n/a
30 HECTOR Sara SWE 92 43.69 141 & 5.99 30 2.88 4 32.73 190 &
25 15 1 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 138.87 1027 47.54 690 36.34 447 79.08 816
13 16 2 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 118.47 769 * 29.86 312 24.52 218 82.51 930
5 17 3 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 74.1 305 12.59 80 9.54 57 50.67 312
12 18 4 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 34.05 113 16.51 123 6 32 41.33 222
9 19 5 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 37.62 126 * 15.69 128 6 31 * 22.09 110
11 20 6 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 36.85 115 15.69 119 * 7.85 50 22.09 103 *
16 21 7 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 36.85 125 * 17.57 132 * 5.98 29 32.73 187
3 22 8 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 43.69 141 * 5.99 30 2.88 4 32.73 190 *
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Appendix B: Top Junior Athletes — World — Women SL

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB

Age Rank
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Junior Year
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YOB
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World Rank
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Competitor
NULLMEYER Ali

DANIOTH Aline
MAEDA Chisaki
MEILLARD Melanie
LIE Kajsa Vickhoff
SCHEIB Julia
EDSETH Marte Berg
BEKKESTAD Kristiane
HANNOLA Hilla
HONKANEN Riikka

Competitor

HILZINGER Jessica
POPOQOVIC Leona
GALLHUBER Katharina
LIENSBERGER Katharina

O BRIEN Nina
GERACI Romane
ARAI Mio
MANGAN Patricia

KANG Young-Seo
BOEUF Johanna

Competitor

TRUPPE Katharina
WILLIBALD Elisabeth
ANDO Asa
STOFFEL Elena
GRENIER Valerie
REMME Roni
FRIGON Genevieve
NORBYE Tuva

MCCARTHY Jocelyn

Nat
CAN
Sul
JPN
Sul
NOR
AUT
NOR
NOR
FIN
FIN

97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97

<
[oe)

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

239
265
261
385
480
501

305

463

251

154

298

166

670

112
188

121

15.13
16.64
19.54
19.77
27.17
33.82
35.97
36.25
36.6
36.73

10.83
14.19
15.73
21.68
23.11
23.33
26.83
27.13
27.29
28.4

6.71
10.91
11.83
14.25
14.33
14.33
15.61
16.15
16.31

110
132
170
173
283
399
443
446
455
460

68
99
120
207
223
225
279
282
286
306

39
69
75
103
104
104
116
124
127

S
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GS
40.3
233
59.6
14.5
25.1
36.5
35.5
38.4
53.9

27

17.7
15.7
14
27.7
15.5
21.7
21.6
30.1
44.2
35.1

12.6
39.7
12.5
19.2
7.27
23.6
39.9
15.8
35.9

Rk
682
285

1204

130
317
588
569
633

1040
361

187
147
124
372
145
257
255
442
781
557

100
670
98
216
48
289
675
151
575

SG
57.7
49.9
211
24.4
319

60
58.1

58
110
89.5

44.4
28.4
47.3
71.1
36.7
241
120
40.7

44.2

91.1
37.5
63.1
64.6
13.8
47.5
60.7
24.5
57.9

Rank
423
335

1850
138
186
448
428
426

1044
797

1174

270

(%)

(%)
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Appendix B: Top Junior Athletes — World — Women SL

Junior Year 4
Current Age 19
YOB 1995
Age Rank World Rank Rank Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
1 1 SHIFFRIN Mikaela USA 95 133 634 0 1 2.54 3 28.5 164
31 2 VLHOVA Petra SVK 95 - 6 31 * 21.1 246 * 46.8 308
51 3 FJAELLSTROEM Magda... SWE 95 97.3 415 > 8.04 51 * 997 71 * 457 294 *
65 4 AGER Christina AUT 95 27.9 87 10.56 65 * 334 520 * 25.1 146
91 5 HUBER Katharina AUT 95 162 763 > 13.5 91 24.5 306 39 227
106 6 SMALL Greta AUS 95 42.8 138 14.47 106 * 12.2 95 38.6 225
108 7 BREZOVNIK Sasa SLO 95 49.7 159 14.76 108 26.2 342 * 33.7 195
117 8 TKACHENKO Ekaterina RUS 95 456 1187 > 15.68 117 20.4 235 93 848 >
129 9 JANSSON Louise SWE 95 212 904 # 16.5 129 # 22 264 # 45.7 293
144 10 ALPHAND Estelle FRA 95 24.1 69 * 17.76 144 13.1 107 * 12.6 51 *
Junior Year 5
Current Age 20
YOB 1994
Age Rank World Rank Rank Competitor Nat YoB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
23 1 SAEFVENBERG Charlotta SWE 94 482 1207 > 5.75 23 24.1 298 62.8 486 *
31 2 MOLTZAN Paula USA 94 374 1125 > 6 31 12.4 97 * 28.7 168
41 3 SCHMOTZ Marlene GER 94 44 142 7 41 14.1 126 * 24.9 144 *
45 4 ST-GERMAIN Laurence CAN 94 97.5 419 * 7.45 45 31.8 482 62.1 477
52 5 WALLNER Marina GER 94 49.1 157 * 8.14 52 * 25.5 327 * 24.9 145 *
58 6 BLOMQVIST Lisa SWE 94 45.4 146 * 9.56 58 8.5 55 * 27.2 159 *
59 7 GRASSL Paulina SWE 94 164 769 > 9.58 59 * 27 362 68.5 551
70 8 CHABLE Charlotte SUl 94 135 649 > 11.36 70 15.9 152 92.2 838
76 9 KAPPAURER Elisabeth AUT 94 55.1 179 11.87 76 * 12.3 96 28.5 164 *
82 10 CRAWFORD Candace CAN 94 88.1 361 * 12.48 82 6.29 38 16.1 79
Junior Year 6
Age 21
YOB 1993
Age Rank World Rank Rank Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
8 1 HOLDENER Wendy SUl 93 28.3 90 * 4.16 8 6.69 43 16.5 80 *
19 2 GISIN Michelle Sul 93 47.9 151 5.27 19 14.8 134 16.1 78 *
29 3 WIESLER Maren GER 93 114 520 > 5.97 29 16.7 164 * 185 1703 >
57 4 ARAI Makiko JPN 93 374 1126 > 9.32 57 9.4 64 59.8 446
67 5 HAASER Ricarda AUT 93 364 1114 > 10.72 67 6 31 329 191
85 6 BUCIK Ana SLO 93 45.3 145 12.9 85 20.9 242 23.8 132 *
92 7 TILLEY Alexandra GBR 93 304 1044 > 13.61 92 6 31 36 204
97 8 GMUER Chiara Sul 93 263 985 > 13.84 97 24 297 47.5 316 *
149 9 GILLI Elena SuUl 93 - 18.14 149 21.3 250 573 2320 >
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Appendix C: Top Junior Athletes — USA — Women SL

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
17
38
39
51
53
84
92
110
111
124

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
5
8
17
23
29
40
50
80
87
88

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
44
48
71
85
102
114
122
126
145
146

1
16
1998
World Rank
400
686
1064
1926
2215
1330
1596
2421
1100
1175

2
17
1997
World Rank
145
442
219
1532
879
929
977
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858
1279

3
18
1996
World Rank
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1144
845
416
863
1002
842
2479
1620
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USA Rank

1

O 00N U B~ WN

[iny
o

USA Rank

1

O 00N U~ WN

=
o

USA Rank

1

O oo NV WN

=
o

Competitor
WARDLE Galena
KLOMHAUS Storm
BAILEY Lucia
DEKKO Madeleine
HUST Rosie
FOLEY Anna
LEBEL Maureen
DAMBERG Juliana
CURTIS Ellie
PARKE Juliette

Competitor

O BRIEN Nina
MANGAN Patricia
LEBBY Stephanie

MCGREW Megan
WRIGHT lIsabella

LORD Madison
UTTER Kathleen
HANSON Kate
CURRIER Bridget
CHANEY Skylar

Competitor
MERRYWEATHER Alice

REINHART Jessica
MARZARIO Montana

BROWNELL-PATTY Dan...

O BRIEN Audrey
RYDER Sierra

KIDD Serina
GREINER Megan
JOHNSON Hannah
STANDTEINER Tenaya

Nat
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Nat
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Nat
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

YOB
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98

YOB
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97

YOB
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
96
9%

DH
96.1
105
89.2
144
112
140
166

116

Rk
404
466
368

686
506
676
775

532

Rk
251
298
504
688
249

633

865

Rk
147
703
558
688

801

590

(%)

526
725
726
808
840
1050
1084
1221
1226
1298

Rk
223
282
414
449
478
523
593
769
800
804

Rk
338
368
482
556
613
680
699
721
821
822

s

GS
28.5
40.5
54.7
88.3
102
64.6
74.9
115

58.7

GS
15.5
30.1
19.6
72.4
47.7
49.4

51
88.8
46.7
62.5

GS
33.4
57.3
46.2
29.2
46.9
52.2
46.1
119
75.9

43

Rk
400
686
1064
1926
2215
1330
1596
2421
1100
1175

Rk
145
442
219

1532
879
929
977

1935
858

1279

Rk
519
1144
845
416
863
1002
842
2479
1620
751

SG
36.7
40.7
43.7
94.9
48.9
82.9

136
74.4
97.6

SG
26.2
90.5
80.9

64
123
374
87.5

Rank
450
189
460

1562
703
436

1830

453

Rank
210
245
265
865
329
730

1308
624
904

Rank
156
811
709
503

1197

2198
772

762
395

(%)

(%)
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Appendix C: Top Junior Athletes — USA — Women SL

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
1
26
77
82
90
95
110
118
119
124

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
2
13
19
60
78
80
87
91
97
99

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
12
19
29
39
49
53
56
57
59
61

4
19
1995
World Rank USA Rank FIS Code
3 1 6535237
568 2 6535204
909 3 6535175
940 4 6535363
932 5 6535193
1543 6 6535182
1375 7 6535250
948 8 6535249
1099 9 6535185
1046 10 6535359
5
20
1994
World Rank USA Rank FIS Code
97 1 539909
198 2 539927
643 3 539944
949 4 539893
1080 5 539931
193 6 6535086
475 7 539904
1203 8 539899
977 9 539925
796 10 539974
6
21
1993
World Rank USA Rank FIS Code
165 1 539656
200 2 539735
241 3 539678
322 4 539848
395 5 539694
432 6 539673
474 7 539665
476 8 539700
494 9 539853
547 10 539617

Competitor
SHIFFRIN Mikaela
LATHROP Brittany

DINAPOLI Kelly Anne
CHENOWETH Kelsey
HUNSAKER Hannah
GENCHEFF Gabby
KOPRUCKI Elizabeth
MOUNSEY Anna
GREENE Katy
DALEY Ryann

Competitor
MOLTZAN Paula
LAPANJA Lila
HASKELL Mardene
ANDERSON Nicole
GUILMINEAU Celine
GIBSON Libby
PALMER Teagen
SCHROER Lisa
REILLY Amanda

HUSSON Emil

Competitor
IDE Maisie
STAPLES Sydney
PETERSON Foreste
ALTRINGER Courtney
STRONG Anne
NAATZ Emma
LEAVITT Sierra
WHISTLER Paige
KLEIN Morgan
BARCLAY Katelyn

Nat
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Nat
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Nat
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

YOB
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95

YOB
94
94
94
94
94
9
94
94
9
94

YOB
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

DH
133
261
223
118
225
346
719
459
322

DH
374
400
999
475
286
831
475

258
312

Rk
634
982
920
546
923

1094

256
1192
1069

Rk
1125
1150
1314
1201
1017
1297
1202

979
1060

Rk
1311
674
1203
1136
1204
1099
1165
1293

1230
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291
604
639
672
697
789
819
823
850

138
371
485
505
629
667
689
706

Rk
165
200
241
322
395
432
474
476
494
547

GS
2.54
354
48.6
49.6
49.4
72.9
66.5
49.9
55.8

54

GS
12.4
18.1
38.9
49.9
55.3

18
315
59.6

51
44.6

GS
343
21.9
20.6
27.9
41.4
37.1
49.1
59.1
49.8
40.3

568
909
940
932
1543
1375
948
1099
1046

97
198
643
949

1080
193
475

1203
977
796

Rk
537
263
237
381
710
598
920
1190
946
683

SG
28.5
85
147
129
190
323

48
268
78.1

SG
28.7
40.4
83.4
88.4
223
98.3
177
110
66.8
95.2

SG
942
105
41.8
154
300
74.6
140
229
159
234

Rank
164
755

1405

1239

1733

2135

322
2035
669

Rank
168
244
736
785

1898
913

1647

1045
527
868

Rank
2394
980
251
1470
2100
629
1349
1917
1503
1948
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Appendix D: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women GS 1-5

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat YOoB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK s SG Rk s
1 FENNINGER Anna AUT 89 0.81 2 62.33 1124 > 0 1 0 1
1 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 67.17 236 22.32 144 14.07 80 29.29 131
1 16 2 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 19.56 78 8.39 38 6 31 12.56 54
3 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 49.14 155 < 16.01 119 6 31 6 31
3 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 10.78 51 12.02 66 6 32 6 31
9 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 5.6 22 9.62 56 13.53 86 4.43 13
11 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 5.96 27 15.74 115 > 14.08 96 5.13 14
14 21 7 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 4.09 8 16.14 120 * 17.2 125 4.4 7
3 22 8 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 5.47 19 16.63 138 2.1 4 1.23 3
2 BREM Eva-Maria AUT 88 191.49 843 > 9.07 53 2.07 2 113.58 1082 >
3 15 1 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 81.06 361 49.23 537 30.8 270 59.84 414
1 16 2 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 36.13 118 12.86 62 15.75 97 27.87 120
1 17 3 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 40.07 146 16.64 97 10.2 54 25.59 113
1 18 4 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 36.1 105 21.23 193 6 31 17.17 56
1 19 5 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 30.79 105 23.68 208 5.34 17 25.91 116
2 20 6 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 35.58 118 17.24 118 5.97 28 22.76 106
1 21 7 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 56.46 211 # 10.29 57 # 3.8 9 33.49 169 #
11 22 8 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 54.8 191 9.07 53 15.44 102 40.58 208
3 SHIFFRIN Mikaela USA 95 133.02 634 > 0 1 2.54 3 28.52 164
1 15 1 12th FIS points list 2010/2011 - 7.58 43 15.42 106 29.13 127
1 16 2 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 - 5.12 17 9.89 63 29.13 162 *
1 17 3 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 88.68 371+ 0 1 5.14 13 43.7 279 >
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 88.68 401 + 0 1 3.21 5 59.04 442 +
1 19 5 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 133.02 634 > 0 1 2.54 3 28.52 164
1 20 6 4th FIS points list 2015/2016 199.53 674 > 0 1 1.64 2 28.52 125 *
21 7 n/a
22 8 n/a
4 HECTOR Sara SWE 92 43.69 141 * 5.99 30 2.88 4 32.73 190 *
10 15 1 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 138.87 1027 47.54 690 36.34 447 79.08 816
7 16 2 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 118.47 769 * 29.86 312 24,52 218 82.51 930
1 17 3 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 74.1 305 12.59 80 9.54 57 50.67 312
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 34.05 113 16.51 123 6 32 41.33 222
1 19 5 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 37.62 126 * 15.69 128 6 31 * 22.09 110
5 20 6 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 36.85 115 15.69 119 * 7.85 50 22.09 103 *
1 21 7 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 36.85 125 * 17.57 132 * 5.98 29 32.73 187
1 22 8 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 43.69 141 * 5.99 30 2.88 4 32.73 190 *
5 MAZE Tina SLO 83 1.08 3 2.5 3 3.32 5 1.51 3
1 15 1 6th List 1998/99 56.28 159 39.75 194 26.38 106 36.54 105
1 16 2 6th FIS points list 1999/2000 (official) 58.26 133 29.24 106 18.12 42 32.44 71
1 17 3 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 73.36 262 < 14.08 39 9.52 23 26.33 99
1 18 4 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 105.18 362 < 20.74 81 4.06 10 29.28 89
2 19 5 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 36.89 132 31.05 193 4.14 12 27.43 119
2 20 6 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 22.28 86 17.48 90 4.1 10 19.91 95
1 21 7 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 21.36 53 15.17 79 2.17 4 2.98 7
2 22 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 14.42 64 16.61 96 3.05 8 5.04 14
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Appendix D: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women GS 6-10

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK SG Rk s
6 ZETTEL Kathrin AUT 86 36.2 116 > 3.07 5 3.77 6 16.49 81 >
3 15 1 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 31.72 176 34.78 237 68.13 334
7 16 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 - 19.25 96 2591 154 35.93 165
2 17 3 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 41.9 153 6 31 12.38 55 22.52 107
1 18 4 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 24.36 67 5.02 17 5.48 19 20.52 79
1 19 5 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 17.4 75 3.13 4 2.86 6 5.99 30
1 20 6 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 51.73 170 * 4.07 8 3.87 7 8.76 41
1 21 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 45.94 165 4.59 9 3.62 6 5.58 23
1 22 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 15.78 62 3.85 6 0.31 2 5.61 23
7 REBENSBURG Viktoria GER 89 3 6 113.12 2304 > 3381 7 4.74 9
21 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 75.36 289 71.17 1013 433 526 68.48 484
8 16 2 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 32.1 120 68.89 1040 17.69 127 31.31 150
1 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 41.91 136 * 54.57 825 * 547 19 11.34 46
2 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 24.32 76 56.37 925 < 5.28 16 6.52 37
2 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 43.16 156 < 59.18 1025 < 4.84 15 5.69 25
1 20 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 5.98 28 106.13 2360 > 1.78 4 5.63 21
1 21 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 5.78 23 333.15 4501 % 0 1 5.03 11
1 22 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 4.93 11 104.52 2551 0 1 491 19
8 FANCHINI Nadia ITA 86 5.31 24 53.6 883 > 3.99 8 4.74 9
2 15 1 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 - 39.86 267 33.07 218 58.37 265
10 16 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 68.81 280 29.76 179 30.2 204 20.8 80
4 17 3 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 17.27 68 23.54 134 14.67 77 6.2 33
2 18 4 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 23.49 63 64.06 844 5.87 27 4.57 15
2 19 5 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 4.65 13 62.64 894 * 4.8 15 6 31
3 20 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 5.45 21 + 50.14 708 # 6 31 5.19 18 +
5 21 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 5.09 13 51.86 808 < 7.47 47 13.77 44
14 22 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 2.88 3 55.27 908 < 17.75 126 1.34 2
9 BRIGNONE Federica ITA 90 42.26 136 * 12 78 *  4.06 9 5.51 18
4 15 1 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 82.54 386 38.19 378 30.14 290 48.76 304
4 16 2 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 54.54 182 23.82 226 20.28 171 39.41 216
3 17 3 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 84.11 466 24.98 242 13.19 87 40.82 242
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 37.72 129 22.31 189 7.43 40 15.47 68
1 19 5 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 43.38 148 15.23 106 4.35 13 19.39 70
1 20 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 40.42 131 11.34 67 2.57 4 22.61 89
1 21 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 43.99 149 * 10.8 68 3.13 6 2261 118 *
1 22 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 44.54 145 * 10.8 63 * 6 31 2492 127 *
10 WEIRATHER Tina LIE 89 3.02 7 97.02 1993 > 4.55 10 4.02 7
2 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 52.46 173 56.76 674 20.6 147 26.03 109
2 16 2 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 19.78 79 27.96 254 8.09 41 10.96 45
2 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 17.59 45 + 26.45 252 # 5.78 24 6 31 #
4 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 24.08 74 # 24.01 217 # 8.24 54 7.4 38 #
7 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 31.03 104 % 2143 176 9.51 59 6.47 31 %
6 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 20.44 69 # 26.01 252 # 1044 61 5.84 27
5 21 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 20.87 74 29.14 327 9.16 51 21.72 86
5 22 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 2.72 2 28.75 349 # 5.99 30 3.51 7
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Appendix D: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women GS 11-15

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat Yos DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK s SG Rk s
11 LINDELL-VIKARBY Je... SWE 84 69.43 248 + 50.83 797 + 4.89 11 20.17 112 *
10 15 1 6th FIS points list 1999/2000 (official) 4529 254 60.74 453 122.41 863
17 16 2 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 27.8 116 4352 325 63.52 329
5 17 3 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 59.11 192 30.79 164 19.29 90 4399 177
1 18 4 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 5.67 25 24.44 134 6.87 32 12.41 35
2 19 5 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 6 31 + 258 154 + 826 35 + 9.04 39 4+
5 20 6 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 5.5 23 2069 125 1036 51 20.74 85
7 21 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 5.59 21 19.84 139 943 50 13.69 63
4 22 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 33.28 96 19.75 165 5.9 27 2117 68
12 PIETILAE-HOLMNER M... SWE 86 151.73 725 >  3.72 7 5.07 12 112.77 1070
1 15 1 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 27.25 130 32.29 210 149.33 1085 *
3 16 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 21.18 105 16.58 73 126.98 981 *
1 17 3 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 9.91 41 1222 54 39.61 229
3 18 4 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 5.99 30 8.61 44 51.09 284 *
3 19 5 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 62.16 253 5.17 18 492 19 62.7 404 %
2 20 6 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 7762 353 < 509 15 3.94 8 84.78 834 *
2 21 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 77.74 390 5.12 12 472 12 50.57 343
2 22 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 106.53 627 *  4.09 7 3.45 8 3159 167
13 HANSDOTTER Frida SWE 85 458.4 1189 >  1.06 2 512 13 289.08 2081 >
n/a 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 61.64 505
66 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 39.12 255 61.12 631
28 17 2 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 14.51 66 33.45 241 119.87 924 *
44 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 99.4 490 15.31 75 35.37 348 5418 347
19 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 80.22 323 8.63 39 24.65 206 56.2 341 *
29 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 116.38 626 < 10.87 46 28.72 266 7561 591 <
26 21 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 64.24 263 7.26 47 21.68 188 5791 405
14 22 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 59.18 221 5.52 19 16.87 124 8231 882 *
14 WORLEY Tessa FRA 89 3248 102 # 2034 181 # 513 14 10.38 39
3 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 9226 410 41.68 404 24.45 200 43.69 224
7 16 2 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 4327 157 34.48 328 16.31 108 40.49 219
7 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 51.45 169 2199 207 1226 72 3353 154
1 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 53.79 196 14.88 101 481 14 3426 180
1 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 51.84 192 13.38 80 398 10 33.97 186
2 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 58.2 218 > 1152 70 446 14 4384 252 >
2 21 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 1093 588 > 599 30 0.85 2 1823 71
2 22 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 26.3 87 5.9 27 2.06 3 17.4 79
15 MOWINCKEL Ragnhild NOR 92 14.08 42 * 3146 353 > 524 15 5.86 26
105 15 1 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 108.1 725 5793 981 66.77 1308 83.18 906
28 16 2 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 95.99 524 3167 334 36.29 457 1123 1527 *
10 17 3 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 48.9 179 2093 176 18.93 151 4751 288
10 18 4 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 55.88 198 18.01 141 16.59 116 39.47 199
3 19 5 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 3836 128 17.3 149 9.05 56 2179 106
8 20 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 3761 118 17.3 141 * 857 58 9.62 45
2 21 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 14.08 44 2097 178 * 599 30 5.68 24
2 22 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 14.08 42 * 3146 353 > 524 15 5.86 26
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Appendix D: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women GS 16-20

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat Yos DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK s SG Rk s
16 KIRCHGASSER Michaela AUT 85 4867 155 + 515 16 527 16 25.84 153 +
1 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 68.27 235 4729 310 29.44 140 4372 187
1 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 19.88 67 6 32 21.15 103 3469 112
2 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 27.12 98 6 31 11.96 46 25.62 114
4 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 3216 110 + 5.7 26 # 1242 56 + 247 120 +
1 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 23.98 64 7.36 33 583 25 2209 92
1 20 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 28.46 110 4.56 12 413 11 33.66 163 %
1 21 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 28.32 84 5.02 13 1.99 3 28.19 109
1 22 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 11.22 54 5.32 13 537 18 45.65 305
17 CURTONI Irene ITA 85 629.2 1268 # 5.9 26 5.3 17 556.58 2314 #
41 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 124.25 504 57.16 435 69.33 740 97.08 658
11 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 87.43 288 4027 272 3438 231 64.32 310
34 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 70.62 291 33.03 222 3519 270 5361 296
76 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 10435 515 < 32.64 244 48.47 582 54.12 344
53 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 69.88 259 30.16 244 40.23 455 513 287
16 20 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 101.49 511 < 17.25 108 18.2 137 475 288
19 21 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 65.87 268 14.08 94 18.39 147 36.59 186
18 22 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 7559 368 < 841 43 18.56 147 76.7 760 *
18 LOESETH Nina NOR 89 999 1314 > 43 9 534 18 108.35 1018 >
5 15 1 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 97.64 455 18.35 99 30.52 278 94.65 805
9 16 2 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 106.73 562 7.58 34 18.1 135 73.47 560
6 17 3 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 151.26 1059 5.4 18 11.24 63 56.21 376
11 18 4 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 15046 1159 <  4.72 10 1522 113 78.86 812 *
17 19 5 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 200.46 1386 < 13.05 75 19.75 144 59.21 455
15 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 359.5 1687 > 12.97 84 16.32 124 53.97 345
13 21 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 1130.15 1791 % 11.08 65 16.66 119 # 6151 443
7 22 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 415.22 1658 # 10.38 61 17.95 169 # 59.43 490 #
19 PREFONTAINE Marie-... CAN 88 62.72 215 * 2642 272 536 19 15.15 69 *
19 15 1 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 188.53 990 39.08 353 50.93 626 126.32 1148
6 16 2 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 126.25 632 * 4168 404 23.59 188 1103 1032 *
3 17 3 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 59.21 234 32.8 309 15.42 101 3485 171
4 18 4 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 57.16 209 # 2649 254 # 1226 72 # 3504 165 +
6 19 5 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 7025 309 < 23.86 213 11.71 77 29.11 138
4 20 6 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 81.58 357 > 2444 227 6.07 32 3201 157
3 21 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 69.89 278 * 2648 267 5.88 28 29.81 130
4 22 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 7225 295 26.07 284 6 31 * 1219 58
20 MOELGG Manuela ITA 83 42674 1173 > 584 25 5.4 20 583.92 2327 >
12 15 1 6th List 1998/99 134.7 568 81.46 742 55.73 481 100.16 690
8 16 2 6th FIS points list 1999/2000 (official) 146.76 560 * 34.83 145 46.74 256 59.77 216
8 17 3 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 69.41 242 2936 131 27.28 119 40.52 160
3 18 4 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 47.14 138 17.88 69 1223 51 38.83 140
3 19 5 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 8731 363 * 598 29 597 28 2075 79
3 20 6 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 49.06 183 11.73 46 5.67 24 30.02 152
3 21 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 39.87 133 5.12 21 5.85 26 26.87 113
3 22 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 58.28 230 < 592 27 5.15 20 30.94 146
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Appendix D: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women GS 21-25

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK SG Rk s
21 GISIN Dominique SuUl 85 4.74 19 35.29 434 + 554 21 5.28 16
n/a 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 - 157.64 2169 * - -
n/a 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 --- 177.85 2648 < - ---
n/a 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 - 234.11 3307 < - ---
86 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 - 40.35 372 5193 644 -
15 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 10.48 40 31.24 256 21.84 161 27.87 120
22 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 12.57 54 % 40.09 421 % 24.62 214 31.23 148
27 21 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 4.3 7 44.5 575 # 22.02 189 29.03 118 #
29 22 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 5.68 26 49.5 742 26.85 259 15.72 57
22 BASSINO Marta ITA 96 28.07 89 32.49 372 5.56 22 28.59 167
5 15 1 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 62.79 248 63.41 1278 29.96 415 58.48 477
3 16 2 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 26.06 77 41.79 626 17.41 180 33.03 181
1 17 3 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 26.06 83 * 40.45 589 6 32 33.03 188 *
1 18 4 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 28.07 89 32.49 372 5.56 22 28.59 167
1 19 5 4th FIS points list 2015/2016 28.07 71 * 32.49 286 * 5.56 23 28.59 126 *
n/a 20 6 n/a
n/a 21 n/a
n/a 22 n/a
23 DREV Ana SLO 85 789.44 1292 > 5542 932 + 5.68 23 37.9 221
12 15 1 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 - 38.63 222 52.63 463 10432 754 *
5 16 2 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 - 27.98 134 25.84 156 55.71 244
14 17 3 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 76.76 328 20.06 102 25.87 153 49.62 256
7 18 4 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 61.61 251 18.79 97 16.92 98 23.64 114
3 19 5 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 50.66 170 22.37 146 6.87 36 39.47 199
3 20 6 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 73.81 320 < 16.65 99 5.34 21 39.51 207
4 21 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 66.02 275 11.57 68 5.99 30 40.1 222
2 22 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 60.16 225 # 1253 70 # 5.56 19 24.69 107
24 GUT Lara SuUl 91 2.36 5 58.91 1033 > 571 24 3.36 5
1 15 1 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 11.81 40 26.39 251 2398 214 10.12 43
1 16 2 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 5.99 30 12.62 74 6.97 46 5.8 26
1 17 3 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 3.89 7 11.09 65 * 4.36 12 4.19 11
2 18 4 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 6.03 33 # 11.58 71 # 6.27 34 6.03 32 #
2 19 5 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 3.7 6 18.66 151 > 5.99 29 2.95 4
1 20 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 5.42 18 17.45 151 > 5.26 17 3.59 8
1 21 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 2.78 10 26.18 289 > 459 6 3.77 8
1 22 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 1.43 4 39.27 565 > 3.08 4 0 1
25 BAUD MUGNIER Adeline FRA 92 98.09 425 > 5.92 27 5.73 25 25.35 148 *
14 15 1 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 - 37.82 446 # 42.69 597 59.39 472 #
14 16 2 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 55.51 209 35.49 396 27.8 276 44,13 272
2 17 3 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 37.64 121 16.87 127 13.09 83 29.93 139
3 18 4 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 31.47 107 18.56 149 11.74 64 31.88 140
5 19 5 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 35.04 116 * 18.39 167 10.66 70 17.01 78
1 20 6 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 79.75 314  + 10.87 65 6.41 36 15.15 70
2 21 13th FIS points list 2013/2014 65.39 255 9.35 50 5.99 30 15.15 66 *
3 22 13th FIS points list 2014/2015 98.09 425 > 5.92 27 5.73 25 25.35 148 *
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Appendix C: World Cup Top 30 Data — Women SL 26-30

Age Rank WR Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS RK s SG Rk s
26 GOERGL Elisabeth AUT 81 2.02 4 52.38 847 > 5.75 26 4.24 8
69 15 1 7th List 1996/97 - 72.1 682 74.19 853 + 188.01 1603
207 16 2 6th List 1997/98 85.6 934 # 9522 1276 # 71.09 475 #
10 17 3 6th List 1998/99 49.89 139 21.03 71 3211 157 44.8 152
4 18 4 4th List 1999/2000 41.45 97 20.8 67 20.34 76 59.26 298 *
7 19 5 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 38.1 109 # 20.26 67 # 2175 81 + 3504 130 +
3 20 6 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 57.68 184 < 19.23 75 1112 40 7542 389 <
3 21 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 22.41 77 5.58 20 5.99 30 20.56 78
2 22 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 32.19 112 3.62 5 3.49 4 12.63 50
27 VONN Lindsey USA 84 0 1 16.63 131 # 5381 27 0.13 2
3 15 1 6th FIS points list 1999/2000 (official) 49.01 98 20.9 60 46.52 251 65.04 261
8 16 2 6th FIS points list 2000/2001 25.45 70 21.16 71 35.47 207 21.91 77
10 17 3 6th FIS points list 2001/2002 18.37 58 28.38 138 30.2 190 29.75 90
6 18 4 6th FIS points list 2002/2003 9.56 39 19.09 95 15.05 60 20.93 82
6 19 5 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 5.11 15 12.19 48 14.43 74 5.99 29
9 20 6 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 1.99 4 5.87 28 13.03 72 0.93 3
18 21 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 1.72 2 4.47 8 19.91 88 % 3.26 3
9 22 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 2.4 3 6 31 # 1263 76 2.3 3
28 MARMOTTAN Anemone FRA 88 79.83 308 > 7oD 46 5.88 28 47.17 312+
17 15 1 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 62.63 820 50.45 614 76.35 618
18 16 2 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 82.22 342 37.55 343 3343 333 51.96 293
43 17 3 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 91.14 432 * 24.66 209 37.52 422 42.58 238
8 18 4 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 23.89 62 + 17.51 130 + 1628 112 + 2591 102 +
9 19 5 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 55.25 204 13.79 91 13.3 91 32.82 166
7 20 6 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 43.66 159 13.77 84 12.81 74 36.38 202
3 21 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 60.18 230 > 11.13 68 5.71 24 17.45 66 *
1 22 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 11299 617 > 1294 84 * 404 10 65.27 502 *
29 BARIOZ Taina FRA 88 86.25 346 > 7.59 49 * 5098 29 90.36 809 >
42 15 1 8th FIS points list 2003/2004 82.5 378 77.73 1123 61.02 832 4256 250
27 16 2 8th FIS points list 2004/2005 77.83 302 35.99 314 36.46 378 52.38 295
2 17 3 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 50.26 189 25.35 216 14.69 94 35.58 178
6 18 4 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 53.32 174 # 2278 212 # 1285 79 + 3347 153 +
5 19 5 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 61.02 240 24.89 238 1096 70 47.77 320
1 20 6 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 54.53 207 13.61 83 4.57 13 40.59 233
2 21 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 61.02 235 > 1277 81 4.33 12 26.24 116 *
2 22 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 114.62 636 > 8.35 47 5.21 17 53.4 348 *
30 MARSAGLIA Francesca ITA 90 16.71 50 41.34 561 > 599 30 4.99 12
15 1 7th FIS points list 2005/2006 80.81 377 48.74 597 37.07 406 65.36 440
8 16 2 8th FIS points list 2006/2007 52.74 173 35.57 395 2591 246 28.4 112
12 17 3 12th FIS points list 2007/2008 28.97 98 42.07 549 24.3 220 22.09 85
5 18 4 13th FIS points list 2008/2009 24.69 81 32.73 352 13.1 78 27.98 140
6 19 5 12th FIS points list 2009/2010 21.76 75 32.49 368 1333 85 14.98 59
4 20 6 13th FIS points list 2010/2011 20.58 72 16.38 121 12.4 71 10.57 43
6 21 13th FIS points list 2011/2012 19.99 62 17.15 146 * 124 89 * 10.57 48  *

14 22 13th FIS points list 2012/2013 19.39 55 21.49 205 * 1756 184 * 17.44 75 *
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Appendix E: Top Junior Athletes — World — Women GS

Junior Year 1
Current Age 16
YOB 1998
Age Rank World Rank Rank Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
130 1 MEILLARD Melanie Sul 98 19.77 173 14.5 130 24.42 138
241 2 PIZZATO Sofia ITA 98 83.47 331 55.46 933 20.8 241 56.76 408
274 3 LUTHMAN Jonna SWE 98 - 65.74 1214 22.5 274 -
285 4 DANIOTH Aline Sul 98 16.64 132 23.3 285 49.85 335
317 5 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR 98 66.95 239 27.17 283 25.1 317 31.89 186
361 6 HONKANEN Riikka FIN 98 110.92 501 36.73 460 27 361 89.5 797
379 7 SELVAAG Josefine NOR 98 83.36 330 60.56 1076 27.8 379 44.23 272
400 8 WARDLE Galena USA 98 96.06 404 40.07 526 28.5 400 59.96 450
404 9 HIRTL-STANGGASSING... GER 98 96.83 411 36.77 463 28.7 404 36.82 212
424 10 RISPLER Lucia GER 98 38.22 493 29.5 424 48.08 323
Junior Year 2
Current Age 17
YOB 1997
Age Rank World Rank Rank Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
123 1 PIROVANO Laura ITA 97 54.06 173 34.45 416 13.9 123 39.63 234 *
124 2 GALLHUBER Katharina AUT 97 15.73 120 14 124 47.25 315 *
145 3 O BRIEN Nina USA 97 70.28 251 23.11 223 15.5 145 36.66 210
147 4 POPOVIC Leona CRO 97 79.74 305 * 14.19 99 15.7 147 28.39 162
160 5 HVAMMEN Guro NOR 97 66.91 237 * 30.15 336 16.3 160 35.82 203
185 6 KRYUKOVA Kristina RUS 97 1141 517 + 36.6 455 * 17.7 185 43.84 266 *
187 7 HILZINGER Jessica GER 97 10.83 68 17.7 187 44.4 276 *
219 8 LEBBY Stephanie USA 97 111.37 504 * 34.41 414 19.6 219 43.74 265 *
255 9 ARAI Mio JPN 97 - 26.83 279 * 21.6 255 120.29 1174
257 10 GERACI Romane FRA 97 48.14 154 * 2333 225 21.7 257 24.13 136 *
Junior Year 3
Current Age 18
YOB 1996
Age Rank World Rank Rank Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
22 1 BASSINO Marta ITA 96 28.07 89 32.49 372 5.56 22 28.59 167
48 2 GRENIER Valerie CAN 96 35.32 112 14.33 104 7.27 48 13.83 62
52 3 ORTLIEB Nina AUT 96 20.19 59 * 32,79 381 * 8.17 52 * 13.26 55
93 4 MAIR Chiara AUT 96 17.89 146 12.2 93 70.06 567
98 5 ANDO Asa JPN 96 11.83 75 12.5 98 63.06 489 *
100 6 TRUPPE Katharina AUT 96 - 6.71 39 12.6 100 91.14 822 >
112 7 ISHIBASHI Miki JPN 96 - 21.52 202 13.4 112 136.15 1315 *
129 8 MELESI Roberta ITA 96 62.04 210 * 34.67 420 * 144 129 * 43.13 263 *
151 9 NORBYE Tuva NOR 96 374 121 * 16.15 124 * 15.8 151 * 2454 141 *
157 10 STJERNESUND Thea L... NOR 96 81.28 318 29.26 320 16 157 42.51 257 *
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Appendix E: Top Junior Athletes — World — Women GS

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB

Age Rank
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Age Rank
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SHIFFRIN Mikaela

TOMMY Mikaela
HOLTMANN Mina Fuerst
FJAELLSTROEM Magda...

SUTER Jasmina
SMALL Greta
DIREZ Clara
GRANT Lovisa
ALPHAND Estelle
JELINKOVA Adriana

Competitor
CRAWFORD Candace

PICHLER Karoline
BLOMAQVIST Lisa

BRUNNER Stephanie
SCHNEEBERGER Rosina

AASBERG Kristine F...
MIRADOLI Romane
SCHEYER Christine

HOFER Hanna
TVIBERG Maria Therese
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HAASER Ricarda

TILLEY Alexandra
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PAULATHOVA Katerina
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Appendix F: Top Junior Athletes — USA — Women GS

Junior Year 1
Current Age 16
YOB 1998
Age Rank World Rank Rank FIS Code Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
8 400 1 6535930 WARDLE Galena USA 98 96.06 404 40.07 526 28.5 400 59.96 450
22 612 2 6535947 DECKER Cecily USA 98 95.5 401 73.72 1429 37.5 612 39.3 230
39 686 3 6535934 KLOMHAUS Storm USA 98 105.07 466 47.51 725 40.5 686 32.51 189
76 1018 4 6536117 WEST Hannah USA 98 115.73 533 84.43 1700 53 1018 74.47 627
83 1064 5 6535978 BAILEY Lucia USA 98 89.17 368 47.55 726 54.7 1064 60.85 460
88 1081 6 6535988 SHERMAN Sophia USA 98 84.05 1689 55.3 1081 90.76 814
91 1100 7 6536028 CURTIS Ellie USA 98 66.13 1226 56 1100 -
113 1175 8 6535941 PARKE Juliette USA 98 115.55 532 68.58 1298 58.7 1175 60.17 453
114 1180 9 6535992 THOMAS Claire USA 98 152.35 727 84.08 1690 58.9 1180 104.69 985
126 1221 10 6535980 COUTU Tess USA 98 99.83 2047 60.1 1221 109.32 1033
Junior Year 2
Current Age 17
YOB 1997
Age Rank World Rank Rank FIS Code Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
3 145 1 6535773 O BRIEN Nina USA 97 70.28 251 23.11 223 15.5 145 36.66 210
8 219 2 6535759 LEBBY Stephanie USA 97 111.37 504 * 34.41 414 19.6 219 43.74 265 *
24 422 3 6535882 DESROCHERS Rachael USA 97 81.46 319 * 57.82 998 29.4 422 56.43 407
29 442 4 6535765 MANGAN Patricia USA 97 78.68 298 27.13 282 30.1 442 40.66 245
66 738 5 6535774 OSTERGREN Madison USA 97 112.16 508 * 72.27 1386 422 738 55.04 396
78 780 6 6535812 BUSBY Samantha USA 97 121.25 563 * 80.69 1606 44.1 780 * 80.11 698 *
98 858 7 6535858 CURRIER Bridget USA 97 50.93 800 * 46.7 858 * 7438 624 *
106 879 8 6535791 WRIGHT Isabella USA 97 69.66 249 * 37.65 478 47.7 879 4888 329 *
108 889 9 6535776 PRICE Alli USA 97 126.82 595 + 70.061334 * 48.1 889 69.52 565
110 901 10 6535747 HARRIS Katy USA 97 83.19 329 64.751188 * 484 901 * 62.6 483
Junior Year 3
Current Age 18
YOB 1996
Age Rank World Rank Rank FIS Code Competitor Nat YOB DH Rk s SL Rk s GS Rk s SG Rank s
64 416 1 6535634 BROWNELL-PATTY Dan... USA 96 144.48 688 + 41.17 556 29.2 416 * 64.03 503 *
78 478 2 6535469 MCCORMICK Erika USA 96 52.13 840 316 478 * 67.14 531 *
84 519 3 6535600 MERRYWEATHER Alice USA 96 45.49 147 * 30.53 338 334 519 26.16 156
113 671 4 6535455 JOHNSON Breezy USA 96 29.6 93 68.63 1299 * 39.7 671 18.53 96
126 751 5 6535661 STANDTEINER Tenaya USA 96 51.54 822 43 751 55 395
142 842 6 6535461 KIDD Serina USA 96 173.78 801 + 46.49 699 * 46.1 842 * 87.47 772 *
143 845 7 6535467 MARZARIO Montana USA 96 120.14 558 + 37.81 482 46.2 845 80.89 709 *
146 859 8 6535564 WILSON Moriah USA 96 61.56 207 + 58.421013 * 46.8 859 * 7793 668 *
147 863 9 6535478 O BRIEN Audrey USA 96 - 43.32 613 46.9 863 122.76 1197 +
153 902 10 6535497 SKOVRAN Alexandra USA 96 86.8 350 * 63.011145 * 484 902 * 55.12 398 *
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Appendix F: Top Junior Athletes — USA — Women GS

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
1
77
90
103
105
121
124
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129
130

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
15
32
33
46
65
87
91
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110

Junior Year
Current Age
YOB
Age Rank
23
28
42
54
59
64
71
74
79
84

4
19
1995
World Rank
3
568
668
764
792
897
909
932
940
948

5
20
1994
World Rank
97
193
198
325
475
604
643
774
796
895

6
21
1993
World Rank
237
263
381
523
537
598
683
710
766
800
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Competitor
SHIFFRIN Mikaela

LATHROP Brittany
CALCAGNI Lexi
ROLFS Elizabeth

JOHNSON Madeline
ANDREINI Isabella
DINAPOLI Kelly Anne
HUNSAKER Hannah

CHENOWETH Kelsey
MOUNSEY Anna

Competitor
MOLTZAN Paula

GIBSON Libby
LAPANJA Lila
IRWIN Katharine
PALMER Teagen
GILBERT Elle
HASKELL Mardene
HUME Audrey
HUSSON Emily
DRILLER Tenaya

Competitor
PETERSON Foreste
STAPLES Sydney
ALTRINGER Courtney
RYAN Katie
IDE Maisie
NAATZ Emma
BARCLAY Katelyn
STRONG Anne
SAMUELSON Kaytlyn
GRAUER Taylor

Nat
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Nat
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USA
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USA
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93
93
93

DH
133.02
261
85.62
125.11
208.86
146.87
2234
2253
117.8
71.86

DH
373.95
830.75
400.41
27.75
475.34

999
154.11
312.42
720.99

DH
475
140
381
24
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349
547
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389

Rk
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1314
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HitH
it
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¥ V. V V In

V V. V V & V

ole

27.78
83.24
56.28
58.91
54.73
43.12
45.43
44.21
51.4

o 2

38.65
13.79
104.3
43.81
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17.24
60.59
46.82
51.71

Rk

291
1669
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1033
918
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639
819

Rk
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749
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Rk
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it
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547
395
871
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GS
2.54
35.4
39.6
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44.4
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49.6
49.9

GS
12.4
18
18.1
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SG
28.52
85.04
54.28
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96.02
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189.68
128.75
48.04
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28.65
98.34
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17.3
176.85
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83.42
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95.19
184.77

SG
41.8
105
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153

Rank
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Questions and feedback are welcome, please contact:

Kris Ochs Dan Leever
kris@leeverpartners.com dan@leeverpartners.com

303-214-8208 561-331-1890
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